Al-22150 20.EA1.
ACS Government Systems, Inc. (C-08-302-01-06)

CC REGULAR

Date: 07/27/2010
Submitted By: Vangie Garcia, PURCHASING DEPT.
Submitted For: Marty Salazar

Department: PURCHASING DEPT.
Agenda Cateqgory: Purchasing Department Sub-category: District Clerk

information

CAPTION

Acceptance and approval of proposed fees submitted by current awarded vendor "ACS
Government Systems, Inc.” for the redesigning/upgrading of the "Juror Summons” forms
and licenses, the programming changes for the facilitation and the printing of the
requested forms in an amount not to exceed $8,040.00 as requested by the District
Clerk's Office as related to the "Juror-InfoScan Module" purchase previously approved
by CC on 10/20/20089 as it all interweaves through Contract #C-08-302-01-06 (Purchase

Of New Jury Software).

Reprogramming changes to export new data to the ACS Juror Systerm $1,200.00

ACS programming changes $1,475.00

tpgrading of Cuirent Licenses $ 750.00

Redesign Of Juror Summons Form $8675.00

Frinting three colored (two sides) of 50,000 Newly Redesigned Juror Summons Forms $3,940.00

GRAND TOTAL $8,040.00
BACKGROUND

For the Professional Services ACS will be required to reprogram the
redesigning/upgrading changes to facilitate the data cotlection of the OMR/Imaging data
and export the date to the ACS Juror System being that it relates to the redesigned Juror
Summons Form. The upgrading of the licenses will enable the court to view the imaged
document inside the juror application. This will enhance the use of the InfoScan System
by making the viewing of the imaged documents much easier for the end user. The
revamp of the Juror Summons Forms will transform to OMR compatible to the Juror
InfoScan and the printing of such forms by ACS is required by the warranty provisions.
Forms can be printed by another vendor however if forms are not accurately created, the
scanning process will be impacied, and the warranty provisions will be null and void. The
requested changes entwines with the purchase of the ACS Juror-InfoScan Module as

previously approved by CC on 10/20/09 and procured.

riscal lmpact




FISCAL YEAR: 2010 ACCT. #: 0-1100-412-00-090-001-0-XXX
FUNDS AVAILABLE Y/N?: Y MATCHING FUNDS Y/N?:

BUDGETARY IMPACT:

Obj. 336-Computer Services-Available balance as of 7-23-10 $3,143.55
Obj. 550-Printing & Binding-Available balance as of 7-23-10 $135.98

Additional funding in the total amount of $8,040.00 is pending line item transfer, refer to
Al #22135 under consent agenda.

e= - - e e - —— e

Attachments

Link: Contract Documentation
Link: Original Juror Summons Form
Link: Redesigned Juror Summons Form

Link: Proposed Fees

N Form Rouﬁ'nglsi;tus

Route Seq Inbox Approved By Date Status
(Originator) Vangie Garcia 07/22/2010 12:56 PM CREATED

1 Purchasing Department Marty Salazar 07/23/2010 03:38 PM APRV

2 Budget & Management Erika Zamora 07/23/2010 03:56 PM APRV

3 Ivan Cantu Ilvan Cantu  07/23/2010 04:34 PM APRV

4 Auditor's Office NEW

Form Started By: Vangie Garcia Started On: 07/22/2010 12:56 PM

-



